NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF BIG BEAR MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Big Bear Municipal Water District, of San Bernardino County, California, scheduled to be held on July 16, 2009, at 1.00 P.M., at Big Bear Lake, California, will be duly adjourned to the time and place specified below:

DATE:	July 20, 2009
PLACE:	Big Bear Municipal Water District
	40524 Lakeview Drive, Big Bear Lake, CA 92315
OPEN SESSION:	1:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that said regular meeting will be adjourned to said time and place, pursuant to Section 54955 of the Government Code.

DATED: July 15, 2009

Vicki Sheppard, Secretary of Big Bear Municipal Water District and the Board of Directors thereof.

(SEAL)